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FEDERAL, STATE AND LOCAL ELECTED OFFICIALS THAT REPRESENTING 

Richmond Community Schools 
35276 Division | Richmond, Michigan 48062 | (586) 727-3565 

 

UNITED STATES SENATE 

Senator Debbie Stabenow (D) 
Hart Senate Office Building, Suite 231 
Washington, D.C. 20510-2204 
(202) 224-4822 

Senator Gary Peters (D) 
724 Hart Senate Office Building, Suite 724  
Washington, D.C. 20510-2204 
(202) 224-6221 

 

UNITED STATES HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 

Representative Paul Mitchell (R) 
211 Cannon House Office Building 
Washington, D.C. 20515 
(202) 225-2106 

 

 

MICHIGAN GOVERNOR AND LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR 

Governor Gretchen Whitmer (D) 
P.O. Box 30013 
Lansing, Michigan 48909 
(517) 373-3400 
 

Lieutenant Governor Garlin Gilchrist II (D) 
P.O. Box 30013 
Lansing, Michigan 48909 
(517) 373-3400 
brian.calley@michigan.gov 

 

MICHIGAN SENATE 

Senator Dan Lauwers (R) 
District 25 
6200 Binsfeld Building 
Lansing, Michigan 48909 
(517) 373-7708 

Senator Pete Lucido (R) 
District 8 
7500 Binsfeld Building 
Lansing, Michigan 48909 
(517) 373-7670 

 

MICHIGAN HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 

Representative Jeff Yaroch (R) 
District 33 
N-797 House Office Building 
P.O. Box 30014 
Lansing, Michigan 48909 
(517) 373-0820 

Representative Pamela Hornberger (R) 
N-796 Anderson House Office Building 
P.O. Box 30014 
Lansing, MI 48909 
(517) 373-8931 
pamelaHornberger@house.mi.gov 
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CITY OF RICHMOND 

Emily Allen, Councilor 
Jaime Elizabeth Greene, Councilor 
Dennis LaFore, Councilor 
Michael Misteravich, Councilor 
Robert Riedel, Councilor  
Timothy Rix, Mayor 
John Warn, Councilor 
 

36726 Division Road 
Richmond, Michigan 48062 
(586) 727-7571 
info@cityofrichmond.net 
 
City Council meets at 7:00pm on the 1st and 
3rd Monday of each month. 
 
Jon Moore, City Manager 
jmoore@cityofrichmond.net 
 

CASCO TOWNSHIP 

Patricia Allagreen, Clerk 
Wayne Baumgarten, Constable 
Daniel Goulston, Trustee 
William Ruemenapp, Supervisor 
Joseph Stevens, Trustee 
Colleen Stover, Treasurer 
 

4512 Meldrum Road 
Casco, Michigan 48064 
(586) 727-7524 
 
Township Board meets at 7:00pm on the 2nd 
Tuesday of each month. 

COLUMBUS TOWNSHIP 

Angie Biringer, Clerk 
clerk@columbustwp.org 
 

Bruce Christy, Supervisor 
supervisor@columbustwp.org 
 

Stan Dudek, Jr., Trustee 
Trustee1@columbustwp.org 
 

Phoebe Duncan, Treasurer 
treasurer@columbustwp.org 
 

Brett Kielman, Trustee 
Trustee2@columbustwp.org 
 

1732 Bauman Road 
Columbus, Michigan 48063 
(586) 727-2055 
 
Township Board meets at 7:30pm on the 2nd 
Tuesday of each month. 

 
  

mailto:info@cityofrichmond.net
mailto:jmoore@cityofrichmond.net
mailto:clerk@columbustwp.org
mailto:supervisor@columbustwp.org
mailto:Trustee1@columbustwp.org
mailto:treasurer@columbustwp.org
mailto:Trustee2@columbustwp.org


 

Update July 26, 2017 

LENOX TOWNSHIP 

Scott Clifford, Trustee 
Michele Gurley, Trustee 
Kathy Honold, Treasurer 
LuAnne Kandell, Clerk 
Carol A. Swantek, Recording Secretary 
Ronald J. Trombly, Jr. Supervisor 
 

63775 Gratiot Avenue 
Lenox, Michigan 48050 
(586) 727-2085 
 
Township Board meets at 7:30pm on the 1st 
Monday of each month. 
 

 

RICHMOND TOWNSHIP 

Chris DeVos, Trustee 
Cathy LaFontaine, Clerk 
Cindi Greenia, Supervisor 
Vern Kulman, Trustee 
Bob Szalka, Treasurer 
 

34900 School Section Road 
Richmond, Michigan 48062 
(586) 727-8998 
 
Township Board meets at 7:30pm on the 2nd 
Wednesday of each month. 
 

 

BOARD OF EDUCATION 

Margaret Teltow, President 
mteltow@richmond.k12.mi.us 
 

Jessica Sexton, Vice President 
Jsexton@richmond.k12.mi.us 

 
Kristine Furtaw, Secretary 

Kfurtaw@richmond.k12.mi.us 
 
Kyle Simmons, Treasurer 

ksimmons@richmond.k12.mi.us 
 
Angela Pacitto, Trustee 

Apacitto@richmond.k12.mi.us 
 

Sherrie Zube, Trustee 
Szube@richmond.k12.mi.us 

 
Vacant Position, Trustee 

 
 

35276 Division 
Richmond, Michigan 48062 
(586) 727-3565 
 
Board of Education meets at 7:00pm on the 
2nd and 4th Monday of each month in the 
Media Center at Richmond High School. 
 
Brian J. Walmsley, EdS., Superintendent 
bwalmsley@richmond.k12.mi.us 
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